
 

 

                       

 
      

 Events coming up! 
Sat 27th April – SCHOOL TIDY UP DAY 8am-1pm 
Tues 30th Apr – Cl 4 Trip to Norwich Archives 10am – 2pm 
May-24 
Thurs 2nd May – KS1 Cricket Festival at Hethersett & Tas 
Valley 10AM – 11.45am 
Mon 6th May – Bank Holiday 
Thurs 9th May – Y3/4 Rugby Festival at Wymondham 
Rugby Club 12.30pm –2.00pm 
w/c 13th May – KS2 SATs Week 
Mon 13th May – Y3 Bikeability 
Tues 14th May – Y4 Bike Road Safety  
w/c 20th May – Walk to School week 
Mon 20th May – FOWS’ National Baking Day Cake Sale 
Tues 21st May – Y4 Bike Road Safety 
Thurs 23rd May – School Council Fun Run 
Thurs 23rd May – FOWS’ National Biscuit Day Event 
Fri 24th May – Last Day of Term 
Mon 27th May to Sun 2nd Jun – Half-term Holiday 
Jun-24 
w/c 3rd June – Yr4 Multiplication times table check 
Mon 3rd Jun – Back to School 
Tues 4th June – Yr 5/6 Mixed Cricket Tournament, Great 
Melton Cricket Club 
Weds 6th June – Y5 5/6 Girls Cricket Tournament, 
Hethersett Cricket Club 
Fri 7th June – FOWS’ National Donut Day 
Sat 8th June – School Tidy Up Day 
Mon 10th June – School Prayer Space Week 
Sat 15th June – FOWS’ School Summer Fete 
Fri 21st June – Cl 2 to Time and Tide Museum 
July-24 
Mon 1, Tues 2, Weds 3 – Yr 6 Transition days for 
Hethersett/Wymondham High Schools 
Fri 5th July – School report out to parents 
Fri 5th July – FOWS’ Disco 
Weds 10th July – Class Open Eve from 3.10pm 
Thurs 11th July – Cl 4 End of Year Play at Wreningham 
Village Hall (am and pm) 
Tues 16th July – Sports Day 
Fri 19th July – Last day of summer term 
Mon 22nd July – Tues 3 Sept Summer holiday. 
Wed 4th Sept – First Day of Autumn Term 
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The sun is out finally and we are hoping for warmer 

weather next week.  There is lots going on in school this 

term so do  keep an eye on the events coming up.   

VOLUNTEERS NEEDED PLEASE:  We would love 2 parent 
helpers for the Class 2 visit to the Cricket Festival next week on 
Thursday 2nd May.  Everyone will travel by coach and we would 
need help 9.15am – 12.15pm to accompany the children.  If 
you can help please ring or pop into the office.  Thank you in 
advance.  

DON’T FORGET – This Saturday, 27th April is 
School Tidy Up Day.  Please come along and 
help from 8am  - 1pm.  Everyone is welcome. 

Collection  for Clothes – Friday 3rd May please 

bring along your old clothes for collection.  Please 
drop off in the Mary Fairman room.  Thank you. 

Netball Success! Yesterday yr 5 & 6 children 

competed in the South Norfolk Netball tournament 
at the UEA - where we have been champions for the 

last 4 tournaments.    It was an exciting competitive event and 
our two teams did amazingly well.  Both teams won every game 
against the other 12 schools, which meant, once again like last 
year, we played each other in the final, with Wreningham Reds 
coming out victorious to remain champions for another 
year.  The Reds even kindly gave away their winners’ medals to 
Dickleburgh school, who had some much younger children 
playing and didn't manage to win a game.  Everyone was so 
sporting and it was a great day. 

   
 

REMINDER – The proofs of the whole school 
photos have now been sent home.  The 
deadline for orders is 7th May (both online 

and through the office).  Please don’t miss out on this lovely 
school memento. 

CLASS 1 – Please note: Change to PE Days – This term the PE 
days for Class 1 have changed.  Children in Class 1 will need to 
come in PE kits on Monday and Wednesday please.  Thank you. 

We are reinstating the Pen Recycling Bin next 
week.  The bin will be in the corridor and you 
can recycle used pens, highlighters, correction 
fluid, mechanical pens but NO PENCILS please. 
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 Stars of the Week 
Class 1: Olivia/Hattie       Class 2: Austin/Emily  
Class 3: Broden/Lily        Class 4: James B/Fearne 

Lost Property – we are also gathering some lost property.  Please 

call into the office – we have a watch, ring, keyring, bookmark. 


